                       Wound Chip Inductor
-YSCM322522 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Ferrite drum core construction.
● Heat-resistant molded resin housing.
● Excellent mechanical strength.
● Wide range of L values from 0.1 to 1,000 µH.
● Operating temperature:-40℃ ~ +125℃（Including self-temperature rise）.
■ Applications
● Wireless communication.
● Portable Devices.
● Personal computers, hard disk drives, and other electronic equip-ment.
■ Product Identification
⑴ ：Type
⑵ ：Dimensions
⑶ ：Inductance value
⑷ ：Inductance Tolerance：M=±20%, K=±10%,J=±5%
■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
TYPE A A1 B C E F G Typ. H Typ. I Typ.
YSCM322522 3.2±0.4 2.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.2±0.2   1.0±0.2 0.6±0.3 1.8 1.4 1.0
                       Wound Chip Inductor
-YSCM322522 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YSCM322522 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Q Min.
Test Freq
(MHz)
SRF Typ.
(MHz)
RDC Max.
(Ω)
IDC Max.
(mA)
YSCM322522-R12K 0.12±10% 30 25.2 875 0.22 450
YSCM322522-R15K 0.15±10% 30 25.2 860 0.25 450
YSCM322522-R18K 0.18±10% 30 25.2 685 0.28 450
YSCM322522-R22K 0.22±10% 30 25.2 560 0.32 450
YSCM322522-R27K 0.27±10% 30 25.2 525 0.36 450
YSCM322522-R33K 0.33±10% 30 25.2 520 0.40 450
YSCM322522-R39K 0.39±10% 30 25.2 470 0.45 450
YSCM322522-R47K 0.47±10% 30 25.2 430 0.50 450
YSCM322522-R56K 0.56±10% 30 25.2 395 0.55 450
YSCM322522-R68K 0.68±10% 30 25.2 370 0.60 450
YSCM322522-R82K 0.82±10% 30 25.2 310 0.65 450
YSCM322522-1R0J 1.0±5% 30 7.96 295 0.70 400
YSCM322522-1R2J 1.2±5% 30 7.96 255 0.75 390
YSCM322522-1R5J 1.5±5% 30 7.96 160 0.85 370
YSCM322522-1R8J 1.8±5% 30 7.96 125 0.90 350
YSCM322522-2R2J 2.2±5% 30 7.96 100 1.00 320
YSCM322522-2R7J 2.7±5% 30 7.96 65 1.10 290
YSCM322522-3R3J 3.3±5% 30 7.96 55 1.20 260
YSCM322522-3R9J 3.9±5% 30 7.96 50 1.30 250
YSCM322522-4R7J 4.7±5% 30 7.96 45 1.50 220
YSCM322522-5R6J 5.6±5% 30 7.96 40 1.60 200
YSCM322522-6R8J 6.8±5% 30 7.96 35 1.80 180
YSCM322522-8R2J 8.2±5% 30 7.96 30 2.00 170
YSCM322522-100J 10±5% 30 2.52 30 2.10 150
YSCM322522-120J 12±5% 30 2.52 28 2.50 140
YSCM322522-150J 15±5% 30 2.52 25 2.80 130
                       Wound Chip Inductor
-YSCM322522 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YSCM322522 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Q Min.
Test Freq
(MHz)
SRF Typ.
(MHz)
RDC Max.
(Ω)
IDC Max.
(mA)
YSCM322522-180J 18±5% 30 2.52 22 3.30 120
YSCM322522-220J 22±5% 30 2.52 19 3.70 110
YSCM322522-270J 27±5% 30 2.52 18 5.00 80
YSCM322522-330J 33±5% 30 2.52 17 5.60 70
YSCM322522-390J 39±5% 30 2.52 15 6.40 65
YSCM322522-470J 47±5% 30 2.52 14 7.00 60
YSCM322522-560J 56±5% 30 2.52 13 8.00 55
YSCM322522-680J 68±5% 30 2.52 11 9.00 50
YSCM322522-820J 82±5% 30 2.52 10 10.0 45
YSCM322522-101J 100±5% 20 0.796 9 11.0 40
YSCM322522-121J 120±5% 20 0.796 8 11.0 70
YSCM322522-151J 150±5% 20 0.796 7 15.0 65
※ All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
※ Rated current：Current cause inductance drop within 10%.
※ Moisture sensitivity Level 1.
※ Temp. rise：20℃ max.